

Well!	No.	1		
Farm			the control of the co	
API #	+7 -	085	-5572	
Date	4	-19-		1 4 1 1 1

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL P	ERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: Oil x / Gas x /	
(If "Gas", Production_x / Unde	rground storage / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: 1062 Watersho District: Grant County:	d: Goose Creek Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz 7½ Quad.
WELL OPERATOR Rendova Oil Co. Address P.O. Box 3106 Midland, Texas 79702	Address 5th & Greene Sts. Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101
ROYALTY OWNER Frank & Freda Morrison Address Cairo, WVa	COAL OPERATOR None
Acreage 164.44 acres	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Address Glenn R. & Martha Cowell Octoo Run Wa	NAME None Address
Acreage 144.24	NAME
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:	Address
Address	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:	Address
NAME Deo Mace	RECEIVED
	Samuel Company
Address	ADD 2.2 1982
Address Telephone Telephone	APR 2 2 1982
	APR 2 2 1982 OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Telephone	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the dated, 19,
The undersigned well operator is entitlabove location under a deed / lease / jeto the undersigned well operator from	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the // dated, 19,
The undersigned well operator is entitle above location under a deed / lease // to the undersigned well operator from (If said deed, lease, or other contract has Recorded on , 19 , in the off	OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the lighter contract / dated , 19 , been recorded:) ice of the Clerk of County Commission of
The undersigned well operator is entitle above location under a deed / lease // to the undersigned well operator from (If said deed, lease, or other contract has Recorded on , 19 , in the off	OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the lighter contract / dated , 19 , been recorded:) ice of the Clerk of County Commission of
The undersigned well operator is entitl above location under a deed / lease 10 to the undersigned well operator from (If said deed, lease, or other contract has Recorded on , 19 , in the off County, West Virginia, in requested as follows:	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the dated, 19, been recorded:) ice of the Clerk of County Commission of
The undersigned well operator is entitl above location under a deed / lease // to the undersigned well operator from (If said deed, lease, or other contract has Recorded on , 19 , in the off County, West Virginia, in requested as follows: PROPOSED WORK: Drill x / Drill Deeper Plug off old formation Other physical change inplanned as shown on the The above named coal operator, coal owner(s) objection they wish to make or are required Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days Copies of this Permit Application and the emmailed by registered mail or delivered by had er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the sother contract / dated, 19, been recorded:) ice of the Clerk of County Commission of Book at page A permit is / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate / / Perforate new formation / well (specify) work order on the reverse side hereof. , and coal lessee are hereby notified that any to make by Code \$22-4-3 must be filed with the after receipt of this Application by the Dept. closed plat and reclamation plan have been and to the above named coal operator, coal own- of the mailing or delivery of this Application of the mailing or delivery of this Application of the mailing or delivery of this Application of the Virginia.
The undersigned well operator is entitl above location under a deed / lease // to the undersigned well operator from (If said deed, lease, or other contract has Recorded on , 19 , in the off County, West Virginia, in requested as follows: PROPOSED WORK: Drillx / Drill Deeper Plug off old formation Other physical change in Other physical ch	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the dated
The undersigned well operator is entitl above location under a deed / lease // lease	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the state of the Clerk of County Commission of Book at page A permit is
The undersigned well operator is entitl above location under a deed/ lease_/w/Lo the undersigned well operator from	ed to operate for oil or gas purposes at the sother contract/ dated, 19, been recorded:) ice of the Clerk of County Commission of

(Revised 3-81)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACT	OR (IF KNOWN)	Over=J	ohn, Inc		A-MANUS BOURS AND AREA SHOWN AND ARE	
	Address_	Rt. 3.	Box 2			
			rys, W.	Va. 2617	0	
CEOLOCICAL TARCET	FORMATION					
GEOLOGICAL TARGET Estimated dept Approximate wa	th of completed ter strata dep	well 59	90 fee		ry_x/ Cable tools_ salt, feet。	/
Approximate co	mined in this		0		1660.	
		103_	/ 100_			
CASING AND TUBING	SPECIFICAT	IONS	FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL PACK	ERS
TUBING TYPE	Weight	(1)	For Dril	- Left in	UP OR SACKS	
Conductor 12"	Grade per ft	New Used	ling	Well	Cubic ft, Kinds	
Fresh water 8 5/	/8" 23#	X	1200'	1200	Back to surface	
Coal					Sizes	
Intermed。 Production : 4½"	10.5	# x	5900'	5900'	Back to subefaces	et
Tubing Liners					Donforch	
Liners					Perforat Top	Bottom
822-4-8a fr posed well. A separate where fract	Form IV-2 shall uring or stimulis noted as such accordance will code, THE LOCATION. THIS PER ST. COMMENCED BY	f any water l not be re lating is t ch on the B TE. TH CHAPTER 2 ON IS HEREBY RMIT SHALL EX	e well or equired for to be part Form IV-2.	dwelling to r fractur of the w	consent required by owithin 200 feet of the ing or stimulating a cork for which a permiconnection therewith.	e pro- well
or coal les is to be is The undersigned co location has exam area of the well signed has no obje	ssee who has received within find this propolecation, the westion to the westion with	corded a defteen (15) WA owner sed well leall locations propos	eclaration days of r $\frac{V E R}{I}$ lessee ocation. on has been ed to be defined.	under Co eccipt the / of If a mine en added the	rator and by any coal de \$22-4-20, if the percent: the coal under this we map exists which covorthe mine map. The lis location, provided of the West \$\text{94626120}\$	ermit well vers the under- d the
			By:	Name of the last o		
			ts:			

3. LOCATION LOCATED IN MEADOW.

5. Crosion controled.

4. Existing form road will be maintained and

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



WELL NO. MORRISON #1

State of Mest Mirginia

API NO. 47 - 085 - 5576

Bepartment of Mines

(Dil and (Sas Division Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAME RENDOVA OIL COMPANY ADDRESS PO. BOX 3106, I MARIENFELD PLACE	DESIGNATED AGENT GERALD W. TOWNSEND ADDRESS 5TH & GREEN STREET
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701	PARKERSBURG W.VA. 26101
Telephone(915)683-4567/563-1078	Telephone (304) 422-5449
LANDOWNER GLENN R. F MARTHA COWELL	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE KANAWHA
Revegetation to be carried out by CVR	JS BOWEN (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by L, H	le Kanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this plan:	
	Jarrett New lond (SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD	LOCATION
Structure CROSS DRAIN	A) Structure DIVERSION DITCH (1)
Spacing 45' TO 400'(AS NEEDED)	Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual 2:4	Page Ref. Manual 2:10
Structure RIP-RAP (STONE-LOGS) (I	Structure RIP-RAP (2
Spacing SAME AS CROSS DRAIN	Material ROCK - LOGS
Page Ref. Manual N/A	Page Ref. Manual N/A
Structure DRAINAGE DITCH (C	Structure RECEIVED (3
Spacing	Material APR 2 2 1982
Page Ref. Manual 2:10	Page Ref. Manual OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
All structures should be inspected re commercial timber is to be cut and state cut and removed from the site before di	egularly and repaired if necessary. All ekked and all brush and small timber to be
REVE	EGETATION
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre or correct to pH 6.5	LimeTons/acre
	or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch HAY OR STRAW 2 Tons/acre	Mulch HAY OR STRAW 2 Tons/acre
Seed* ORCHARD GRASS 12 lbs/acre	Seed*orchard Grass 12 lbs/acre
LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre	LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre
TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acre lbs/acre	TIMOTHY 6 lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, t Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	refoil and clovers with the proper hacterium.
P	LAN PREPARED BY WILLIAM R. MOSSOR, L.L.S.
NOTES: Please request landowners!	ADDRESS 112 NORTH SPRING STREET
seedling for one growing season. Attach separate sheets as	HARRISVILLE, W.VA. 26362
necessary for comments.	PHONE NO. (304) 643-4572

Rendova Oil Company

One Marienfeld Place, Suite 460 P. O. Box 3106 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

August 26, 1983

Mark A. Fairchild, Manager Drilling - Production

(915) 683-4567

State of West Virginia
Oil & Gas Division
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: T. M. Streit, Administrator

Re: Change of Operator
Notification

Dear Ted:

Effective 8/1/83 the responsibility for operation, including all forms, permits, reclamations, filings, compliance, and other agency requirements, both State and National, was transferred from:

Rendova Oil Company P. O. Box 3106 Midland, Texas 79702

to:

W.E.B. Well Tendering Service, Inc. P. O. Box 5249 Vienna, West Virginia 26101

The permit numbers of the wells involved are:

47-085-5880 47-085-5428 47-085-5331 47-085-5891 47-085-5892 47-085-5572 47-085-5592 47-085-5603

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Fairchild

MAF: jah

CC: Frank Browning

2800 28th St.-Suite 153 Santa Monica, Calif. 90405

RENDOVA OIL COMPANY

"PLAN OF OPERATION FOR WASTE OF GAS PREVENTION"

This plan filed in accordance with State of West Virginia, Oil & Gas Conservation Commission, Rule 22-4-14. Attached and made part of plan is West Virginia "Production Test & Gas-Oil Ratio Report".

	ase & Well Morrison No. 1
AP:	I No. (Permit No.) 47-085-5572
	unty Ritchie , District Grant
Qua	adrangle Schultz , State: West Virginia
Pro	oposed Plan of Operation:
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
1.	Plan is made only pursuant to gas pipeline connection and is intended as an interim measure only.
2.	All gas flared is to be metered in accordance with accepted AGA devices
[and procedures.
3.	All gas flared will be within a system capable of complete combustion of
	all hydrocarbons, so as not to create safety hazards.
4.	Per attached GOR test, well to be flowed on a continuous basis until such
	time as GOR exceeds 2000 SCF/STB. Well to be shut in @ this GOR.
	V 1
5.	Volume of gas flared per 24 hours is 71.2 MSCF, not to exceed
	MSCF (From 4). Expected oil production during this period
	is 50 to 75 STBOPD.
6	Well operation to be against 150 paig backproagure through alice to 1
4.	Well operation to be against 150 psig backpressure through adjustable choke.

No wideopen or blowdown flow allowed. Continuous monitoring and daily volume

and operational checks to be made and reported.

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION Charleston, West Virginia 25305

			PROF	DUCTIO	ON TEST AN	D GAS-	OIL RAT	10 REPORT	Г		
PERATOR			11100	200110							
Rend	ova Oil C	Company								DECEDIA	OLD OFFI
DDRESS											OIR DEPT
	. Box 310				79702		FIELD			(FERT.	INICHAND
PI NUMBER		LEASE					Not Name	od		3890-3	0001
47-085-5572		Morriso	on #1				NOL Name	Ju		3090-3	900
OCATION: County: Ri	tahia			Dist	rict: (Grant		Quad	rangle	: Schultz	
County. RI	tenie			01311		JI an C					
					TES	T DATA	1				
START OF TES	T-DATE!	TIME		END	OF TEST-D		TIM	E	DUR	ATION OF TE	ST
			100	6	/7/82		3:00		24	hours	
6/6/82 TUBING PRESS	IRF (CASING F	RESSU	RE	SEPARATO	R PRES	SSURE	SEPA	RATOR	TEMPERATURE	
	01.12)°F		
None OIL PRODUCTI	ON DUPIN	762.5 TEST	GAS PI	SUDITO	150 psi	IG TEST	I WATER	PRODUCT	ION DU	RING TEST &	SALINIT
			0/13 11								
7	666	bbls.			521	METHOR	/ Flowi	D DUMP	ing o	N/A as lift, et	C.)
OIL GRAVITY			•					ng, pump	ing, g		· · ·
	60		°AP1								
		(All pr	essur	es re	ported psi	g, gas	s volume	s at 14.	73 psi	a)	
					GAS PE	RODUCTI	ION				
MEASUREMENT	METHOD							POSITIV	E CHOK	Œ	1
FLANGE TAP	X	PIPE TA	AP .	L-	10			CRITICA	L FLOW	PROVER N	A
סובופר סואי	CTED			DID	E DIAMETER	(INS	IDE DIAM	1) NOM	INAL C	HOKE SIZE -	IN.
DRIFICE DIAN	EIER				067"	((1113)	IDE DIM		0/64	.,,,,,,	
1.000"	DDECCIID	E DANCE			. STATIC F	PRESSIIE	RE RANGE			ORIFICE DIA	M IN.
		LIVANOL				1,2000.		N/			
0-100" Wat	cer				250 psig TIC	<u> </u>				TY (Air-1.0))
DIFFERENTIAL				317						X ESTI	
56	,11			FI-O	125 WING TEMPE	DATUD					
GAS GRAVITY)		FLO	70°F	- NATURE		GAS	TEMPE	RATURE 70	°F
.89 24 HOUR COE					70 1	e la		24	HOUR C	COEFFICIENT	
24 HOUR COLI	TICILINI								N/		
$F_{b}=210.22$	· C1-5 03	3/106						PRE	SSURE	- N/A	ps
1 _b -210.22	, 0 -3.3.										
					TEST	T RESUI			1 00	C OIL DATIO	
DAILY OIL	*	DAILY	WATER			DAII	LY GAS		GF	AS-OIL RATIO	
366	bbls.	None	•		bbls.		521	Mcf.		1424	SCF/ST
I ha tha str GUIDELINE	t the tes ections o	t descrif the We STING:	ibed w est Vi	as ma rgini	de in acco a Oil and	ordance	herein m e with t	the rules	, regi	te and correlations, and	rect and id in-
A 24 ho	our prefl	ow ng rate			24 hour		Manag	/	IGNATU	JRE & Productio	n
File th	ne test r	esults	within	fift	een (15)	days		9	TITLE		
	One Copy							. 8/1	8/82		
	3.5							07	DATE	1.27 (1.26.1.27.74)	A Chief Control
										04/26/202	A Charles and the party of the

Rendova Oil Company

One Marienfeld Place, Suite 460 P. O. Box 3106 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

Herschel O'Kelley Jim L. Hooker

November 1, 1982

(915) 683-4567

Charlotte Milam Office of Oil & Gas State of West Virginia Department of Mines Charleston, West Virginia 25305

> Re: Form IV-9 and Plats for Surface Owners for the Morrison #1 and Fox #1

Dear Ms. Milam,

Pursuant to your letter of September 3, 1983, please be advised of the following surface owners and addresses:

Morrison #1 Permit #47-085-5572: Geneva Lumber Company
P. O. Box 147
West Union, West Virginia 26456

Fox #1 Permit #47-085-5603: Mr. Glen Cowell
Route 1, Box 187
Cairo, West Virginia 26337

Yours very truly,

Cherry Dawson

Cheryl Dawson

cd

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

3766 to 3776, 10' 3610 to 3620, 10' A. PERFORATION:

3314 to 3324, 10'

60 Perfs total .39" Hole

3228 to 3238, 10' 3890 to 3900, 10'

B. FRACTURING:

245 bbls KCl Water 2.8 MM scf/N2 11,000# 20/40 Sand 27,000# 10/20 Sand

WELL LOG

ORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fres
		BOTTON TEET	and salt water, coal, oil and ga
Soil	0	10	
Sand & Shale	10	250	
Siltstone	250	375	
Red Shale	375	575	
Sandstone	575	625	
Red Shale	625	825	
Sha1e	825	1025	
Sandstone	1025	1175	나를 잃었다면서 가는 사람들이 되면 함께 되었다.
Shale & Ss	1175	1420	
Sand, Cow Run	1420	1490	
Shale, gray	1490	1550	
Sand, 1st salt	1550	1660	
Sand, 2nd salt	1660	1738	
Shale, gray	1738	1780	
Maxon Sd	1780	1850	•
Big Lime	1850	1920	
Keener Ss	1892	1920	
Shale	1920	1930	
Big Injun	1930	2044	
Shale	2044	2415	
Berea	2415	2425	
Shale	2425	2815	
Gordon	2815	2845	
Dev. Shale	2845	TD	
and the second second second second second	addinance and	Commence of the commence of	
All the second of the second o			
	A Marie Carlo		
	1		

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Rendova Oil	
By: Work How	04/26/2024
By: Complete	Mark A. Fairchild

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including well, encountered in the drilling of a well."

N
7
55
72

IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

All I	WES	T.V.3	
A TA	when	TE PEZ	4
ST		1 mg/5	- Common
BALL		THE TOTAL OF	,
	STATE OF THE PARTY.	XXXXXXX	

terte	of	Mest	#irginia
There is a second			. 2

Department of Mines

Bil and Gas Bivision

Date 8/23/83	
Operator's	
Well No. 1	
Farm Morrison	
API No. 47 - 085	5 - 5572

OIL & GAS DIVISION

5_11 12 1983

DEPT. OF MIN WETL OPERATOR'S REPORT OF DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

LOCATION: Elevation: 1062' Watershed (Goose Cree	k		
District: Grant County Ritchi	ie	Quadrangl	e Schultz	7.5' Quad
COMPANY Rendova Oil Company				emoded to
ADDRESS P. O. Box 129 - Reno, Ohio 45773	Casing	Used in	Toft	Cement
DESIGNATED AGENT Gerald W. Townsend	Tubing		in Well	fill up Cu. ft.
ADDRESS 5th & Green StParkersburg, W.Va. 26101		- DITTING	TI WELL	cu. Ic.
SURFACE OWNER Glenn R. & Martha Cowell	20-16			
ADDRESS Bears Run, WV	Cond.	1001	1001	00
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Frank & Freda Morrison	9 5/8	100'	100'	80
ADDRESS Cairo, WV	8 5/8	2100'	2100'	694 F ³
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo	7	7 2100	2100	694 F
Mace ADDRESSRt. 1-Box 5-Sandridge, WV	5 1/2			
PERMIT ISSUED 4/22/82 252/4	4 1/2	5261	5261	1048 F ³
DRILLING COMMENCED 4/26/82	3	3201	3201	1040 1
DRILLING COMPLETED 4/30/82	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED UNN/A	Liners used	None	None	None
FOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale		Dep	th 5990	fee
Depth of completed well 5261 feet 1	Rotary			
Water strata depth: Fresh N/A feet;				
그런 그리고 있는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없		being min		area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA				
Producing formation Devonian Shale Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d	Oil. To	y zone dep	57-66-39	900 fee
Final open flow 521 Mcf/d				
Static rock pressure 1390 prig/gurface	e neasure			
Static rock pressure 1280 psig(surface			04	12012024
Static rock pressure 1280 psig(surface) (If applicable due to multiple completion)				
Static rock pressure 1280 psig(surface (If applicable due to multiple completion Second producing formation None	Pa	y zone dep		
Static rock pressure 1280 psig(surface (If applicable due to multiple completion Second producing formation None Mcf/d	Par Oil: In	y zone dep itial open	flow	Bb1/
Static rock pressure 1280 psig(surface (If applicable due to multiple completion Second producing formation None	Oil: In	y zone dep itial open nal open f	flow	Bb1/

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



MAY -5 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 83.95	72				r Gas Well	
Company Dendo	va vil co	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS
Address		Size			1.000	
Farm Frank 11	m oringen	16			Kind of Pac	ker
to provide and approved and street	and the second state of the second second	13			A STATE OF THE STA	
Well No.	- 12 A 12 C 12 B	10			Size of	
District Grant	County Solit	81/4			The state of the s	and paper and the last of the
Drilling commenced	4.26-82	6%		-	Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. hottom	1
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Pert. top	
1	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	_SIZE	No FT.	inte
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY	-	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names	1a - John					
Traines Traines						
Remarks:						

H - 27-81

Des Mac 04/26/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				Wa	He	
COMPANY			ADDRESS		e and a second	era e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
FARM		DISTRICT	(COUNTY		
Filling Material Used	The second secon	en e			3 0	
Liner L	peation	Amount	Packer	Location		and the second second
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED	a wife like I wan	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				A Section of the sect		
				and the transfer of		
			and the			Legan II
						on any in
	1 C. A. S.					
	and the second of					
rillers' Names	The second secon					
				pusher a service of the service of the	1.31 4	
emarks:						

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



MAY -5 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 85-6	56/2		Oil or Gas Well					
Company Des	ndova		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PA	CKEPS	
Address			Size					
Farm F. M	ousin		16			Kind of P	acker	
Well No.	ender of the second second second second		13		and the second second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
District Gna	wt County 6	Rit	81/4			Size of		
	4.26-82		65%			Depth set		
	Total dept		5 3/16					
	Depth of shot_		3				om	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water	r inInch	Liners Used					
Open flow after tubir	ng/10ths Merc.	inInch				Peri hata	0.1	
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED 8 98	SIZE 21	10	4-28.8	
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY 14	oliburt	m	
0:1	bbls	., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCUE:	
	feet		FEET_					
alt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCHI	ES	FEET	INCUES	
rillers' Names								
emarks:								

Wes mace 04/26/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				Wal	Ha	
COMPANY			ADDRESS		on tours a tolera in	
FARM	X.	DISTRICT	C	OUNTY		
Filling Material Used					2 8 1 2 2 2 2	
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		an many to Al T
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CARIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-RIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					Table Sand W. C.	
					4 - No. 1	
						.1
				7		E-112 * 4
				* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					. 2	
						a compared
Prillers' Names						
		Link Springer A. J. A. W.			personney or mile d	A SOME THE S
Remarks:						

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

04/26/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



NOV 17 1982

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 85 - 35 72				Oil or	Gas Well
Company B+804	06	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address		Size			14 pr \$ 1 page 10 10 met 20 1
Farm H.R. Ball		16			Kind of Packer
Well No 2	nama angahinta at ito sa santana Per ana.	13		grand and state of the	Constitution of the property o
	County Retelie	81/4	190-190 100-19		Size of
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set
Drilling completed	Total denth	5 3/16			
		3			Perf. top
0,0		2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/1	Oths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/1	Oths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
Volumelbs_	1	NAME OF SERV			No. FTDate
Dil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS ENC	OUNTERED A	TF	EETINCHES
resh waterfeet_	feet	FEET_	INCHE	SF	'EETINCHES
alt waterfeet_	feet	FEET_	INCHE	SF	EETINCHES
rillers' Names					
emarks: Stat	tusreport	•			
Tocali	on reclaimed	-all dirt	world &	Page at	A D
	so or mulch Freleose at	TIP.	# 04.	elf	reproved
11-12-82 DATE				ref W.	94/26/2024 Gersman

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	****	1 No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
FARM		DISTRIC	тс	OUNTY		
Filling Material Used						
Liner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	Los
					17.0	x =
	×20 1 1					
						-
	0					
	10 × 10 × 20		SAPT Concerns of the Concerns			
rillers' Names	7					
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
emarks:						
				2 4 26 34.40		

04/26/2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT



OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

0	085-5572	County Ritchie/Grant			
Company	ndova Oil Company	Farm Frank &	Freda Morrison		
Inspector	SAMUEL N. HERSMAN	Well No. 1			
Date Se	eptember 14, 1983				
RULI	DESCRIPTION		IN COMPLIANC		
23.06	Notification Prior to starting	g Work			
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to p	revent waste			
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling				
16.01	Required Permits at wellsite				
.5.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing	: Kal- :			
5.02	Adequate Coal Casing	<u> </u>			
5.01	Adequate Production Casing				
.5.04	Adequate Cament Strength				
3.02	Maintained Access Roads				
5.01	Necessary Equipment to prevent	Waste			
3.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site		V		
3.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits		V		
3.05	No surface or underground Poll	ution			
7.03	Identification Markings		V		
OMMENTS:	OK to Re	Cease			

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Dil and Bas Department of Mines of the State of Nest Virginia. $\frac{11-8-83}{04/26/2024}$

Samuel M. Hersman





State of West Virginia Bepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Vivision Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

November 28, 1983

W. E. B. Well Tending Service P. O. Box 5249 Vienna, West Virginia 26105

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER	FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT	
RIT-5572 RIT-5592 RIT-5603 RIT-6081	G. R. & M. Cowell/Frank & Freda Morrison, #1, Grant George W. & Rose E. Lanham, #1 James B. Fox Heirs, #1 Murphy Mary Welch, #2 Grant	

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

04/26/2024

